20
41
25 1
56
66
3
65
28

76
See inside front cover for
How to Order instructions
21
7 77
78
6
35
22
22
18 47
8
14
30 3179
36
34195
82
74
13
45
29
70
81
32
46
84
51
L1000 Series Service Kit
Parts Included in Kit
Chamber Shaft Bushing
Clutch Assembly
Combination Chamber
Drive Shaft (No Key Override)
Drive Shaft (key Override)
Extension Spring
Fixed Sleeve
Stop Plate
Left Hand: 203038-000-01 $165.00 each
Right Hand: 203037-000-01 $165.00 each
Left Hand Kit Shown
LH L1000 Series Service Kit
LH Clutch Assembly
Fixed Sleeve
K/O Drive Shaft
Combination Chamber
Chamber Shaft Bushing
LH Stop PlateLever Return SpringStandard Drive Shaft
54
22
1 1 Combination Chamber (M-63/M-56) (Old # 201764-000-0) 74366-000-01 $81.00
2 5 Pushbuttons (10 pack) Black 200024-106-10 $11.00
Silver 200024-109-10 $11.00
3 1 Bushing, Shaft (5 pack) 200026-000-05 $10.00
5 1 Cover for Shoe Housing 201277-000-01 $9.00
6 1 Installation Wrench (spanner wrench) (Includes 1 ea #6, #8) 201278-000-01 $9.00
7 1 Strike Box 201287-000-01 $8.00
8 2 DF-59 Key (Includes #6, #8) 201278-000-01 $9.00
9 1 Combination Change Stud Kit (Includes 1 ea #9, #10, #12, #16) 201336-000-01 $11.00
10 1 Combination Change Sleeve Kit (Includes 1 ea #9, #10, #12, #16) 301336-000-01 $11.00
11 1 Front Knob Retainer Clip (5 Pack) 201343-000-05 $10.00
12 1 Combination Change Sleeve Washer Kit (Includes 1 ea #9, #10, #12, #16) 201336-000-01 $11.00
13 2 Shoe Spring (For Cylindrical Drive Unit) (10 pack) 201366-000-10 $9.00
14 2 Key DF-5 (For Passage Set) (2 pack) 201422-000-02 $7.00
15 1 Shaft Self-Aligning Bushing (For Models 1021 & 1041) 201425-000-01 $9.00
16 2 Retainer Ring 3⁄8" I.D. (10 pack) 201440-000-10 $6.00
18 2 Screw, 8-32 x 2 1⁄2" (For Mounting) (Includes 1 ea #23, #76; Satin Chrome 204210-26D-01 $10.00
2 ea #18, #83; 4 ea #20, 21, #22, #75) Bright Brass 204210-03-01 $10.00
Antique Brass 204210-05-01 $10.00
19 4 Sems Screw, Phillips 6-32 x 1⁄4" R.H.M.S. (For Shoe Housing Cover) 201446-000-01 $7.00
(10 pack)
20 4 Sems Screw, Phillips 8-32 x 7⁄16" R.H.M.S. (For Spacer) (Includes Satin Chrome 204210-26D-01 $10.00
1 ea #23, #76; 2 ea #18, #83; 4 ea #20, 21, #22, #75) Bright Brass 204210-03-01 $10.00